### 506707032 06/09/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6753851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC	05/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC	
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17312269

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92048288	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC TO MICRO\_FOCUS\_LLC\_NAME\_CHANGE\_5282019#page1.tif source=ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC TO MICRO FOCUS LLC NAME CHANGE 5282019#page2.tif

PATENT 506707032 REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0743

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC" TO "MICRO FOCUS
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2019, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

4281694 8100 SR# 20194615927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\)

Authentication: 202942012

Date: 06-03-19

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0744

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 05/28/2019
FILED 11:00 AM 05/28/2019
SR 20194615927 - File Number 4281694

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: EntIT Software LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: EntIT Software LLC shall be renamed:

Micro Focus LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, A.D. 2019.

Seattle SpinCo, Inc.

Name: Eileen Evans

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 06/09/2021**